06-02-2003

Docket No.: DAM 517-99

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → →

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

102461341

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Waleed M. Maswadeh, A. Peter Snyder 5. 27. 03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United States of America as Represented by the |
| | Address: Secretary of the Army |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | 1 71 |
| _ | City Weshington |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Washington State/Prov.: DC |
| ☐ Other | Country: US ZIP: 20515 |
| Execution Date: 10 September 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/2 41,163 09/11/02 | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Ulysses John Biffoni | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 39,908 | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| Address: Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435 | credited or debited to deposit account |
| U.S. Army Soldier & Biological Chemical Command | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 518/Blackhawk Road | |
| City: APG State/Prov.: MD | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Country: US ZIP: 21010 | 19-2201 |
| | JOS THIS CRACE |
| 2/30/5003 FUNEFFER AAAAAA 12554 12541102 | JSE THIS SPACE |
| 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | |
| Vicki A. Upchurch | be Clarled 3/5/03 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 014111 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

| Title of Invention: Inject | tion Valves | | |
|--|---|---|--|
| Inventor(s) Walced M | . Maswadeh, and A. Pe | eter Snyder | |
| * Application Serial No.: | 10/24/16 | 3 | |
| *Date Oath Executed: | 9/10/02 | *Filing Date:9 | 111/02> |
| | (*Data not known at ex | ecution may be added for better ide | entification.) |
| | | ation of the rights of the Governme e-entitled invention was made, here | ont of the United States acquired by aby: |
| and interest throughout t and application for paten | he United States, its Territ | tories, Possessions, and Puerto Ric uing thereon, and any continuation | retary of the Army, the entire right, title to, in and to the above-entitled invention , continuation-in-part or division of said |
| which the Government, v application to be filed; pro- foreign country or fails to in such foreign country si in any patent which may | within eight months of the ovided that if the Governm o make such a determination hall remain in me (us), sub issue on the invention in s | filing of the United States applicationent determines not to cause an apon, within the said eight months, aluject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, | e invention in those foreign countries in ion for patent, determines to cause an plication to be filed in any particular ill right, title and interest in the invention, royalty-free license to the Government power to issue sublicenses for use in t. |
| necessary to the prosecu | • | • | execute any further documents and settlement of interferences and |
| Signature of Inventor: | (First name) | Model Initial) | (Last game) |
| Duty Address: SBCCOM | M, ECBC, R&T Dir., A | APG, MD 21010-5424 (County) | (State) |
| Date: 1/0/C |) > | Typed Name of Inventor: __ | Waleed M. Maswadeh |
| State of: Maryland County of: Harford |) ss | | |
| | Valeed M. Maswadeh regoing instrument duly ap | | me to be the individual described in ed to me that the same as his own free |
| | | Vielse | appel |
| (SEAL) | | _ | ure of notary public) |
| | | My Commission expires | s on <u>1/1/04</u> |

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

1 of Page

2 Pages

| SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the proponent agency is OTJAG | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|
| Use this form with DA Forms 2873-F | R and 2874-R when addition | nal signature blocks are needed |
| 1. ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s) | | 2. APPLICATION, SERIAL NUMBER |
| Waleed M. Maswadeh and A. Pete | er Snyder | 3. FILING DATE 9/10/02 |
| 4. TITLE OF INVENTION Injection Valves | | , |
| SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: | Pett (Middle initial) | Suy (Last name) |
| DUTY ADDRESS: ECBC, R&T, APG, MD 210 | 010-5424 | |
| DATE SIGNED: 9/10/02 | INVENTOR'S TYPED NAM | ME: A. Peter Snyder |
| STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Harford | -)) ss. -) | |
| On the above date A. Peter Snyder executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared be free act and deed. (SEAL) | | to me to be the individual described in and who is to me that he executed the same as his own |
| SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: | My Commission expi | (Last name) |
| | (Managara Antoni) | (East Harrie) |
| DUTY ADDRESS: | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | INVENTOR'S TYPED NAM | ME: |
| STATE OF | \sim | |
| COUNTY OF |) sš. | |
| On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before free act and deed. | known e me and acknowledged to | n to me to be the individual described in and who me that he executed the same as his own |
| | | Mas. |
| (SEAL) | | (Signature of notary public) |
| | My Commission exp | pires on |

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

age O of Pages USAPPC V1.00